

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07167 Version: 1 Name: PRES BIZ: Expressing appreciation and support for

Erin Davies' mission of tolerance and public

awareness campaign about discrimination and hate

crimes.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/1/2007 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 8/7/2007 Final action: 8/7/2007

Enactment date: 8/8/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00772

Title: Expressing appreciation and support for Erin Davies' mission of tolerance and public awareness

campaign about discrimination and hate crimes.

Sponsors: Michael E. Verveer, David J. Cieslewicz, Brenda K. Konkel, Eli B. Judge, Brian L. Solomon, Tim

Gruber, Joseph R. Clausius, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/7/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
8/1/2007	1	Council Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
8/1/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
8/1/2007	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	-

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Expressing appreciation and support for Erin Davies' mission of tolerance and public awareness campaign about discrimination and hate crimes.

Body

WHEREAS, on the 11th annual National Day of Silence, April 18, 2007, Erin Davies was victim of a hate crime when her VW Beetle with a rainbow sticker was vandalized in red spray paint with homophobic slurs; and

WHEREAS, Erin decided to embrace what happened by not removing the graffiti and continuing to drive her car as-is, in order to increase public awareness about the blatant homophobia that exists in our society; and

WHEREAS, Erin's mission is to drive her "fagbug" on a cross country trip and take it to as many diverse communities as possible, engaging residents in an honest dialog; and

WHEREAS, Erin's travels will bring her through Madison on August 10, 2007 thanks to the coordination and support of several community organizations: Seeking Tolerance and Justice Over Hate (STAJOH), Gay-Straight Alliance for Safe Schools (GSAFE) and OutReach, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Erin's courage and dedication demonstrate that the actions of one individual can make a positive difference in our society; and

WHEREAS, such individual effort to increase public awareness about discrimination and hate crimes makes an important

File #: 07167, Version: 1

contribution to the City's efforts to be a community of tolerance;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the Common Council hereby express their appreciation and support for Erin Davies' mission of tolerance and public awareness campaign.